Leg Total Type |Notes

Control 1 - Open - Sunrise Mini Mart 1809 W
0 Control Anderson Ln, Austin, TX 78757 Sat 8AM-1AM Sun
8AM-12AM Mon-Fri 7AM-12AM For early start,
consider using Shipley Donuts which opens at 5AM
0 0 Left  [Turn left onto Mullen Dr

0.3 0.3 Right |Turn right onto Morrow St

0.1 0.4 Straight |Continue onto St Joseph Blvd

0.3 0.7 Straight [Continue onto Northcross Dr

0.4 1.1 Left [Turn left onto Foster Ln

0.3 1.4 Right |Turn right onto Shoal Creek Blvd

0.6 1.9 Left [Turn left onto Steck Ave

16 35 Left Turn left gnto Adirondack Trail (prepare to brake
for stop sign at bottom of hill)

0.7 4.7 Straight Straig.ht acorss onto Old Spicewood Springs Rd
(traffic danger!)

0.4 4.6 Left [Turn left onto Spicewood Springs Rd

0.1 4.6 Right |Turn right onto TX-360 Loop S

10.8 15.4 Right |Slight right onto Frontage Rd

0.6 16 Right [Turn right onto bike path

0.5 16.5 Right |Turn right onto S Mopac Service Rd

0.1 16.6 Left [Turn left and stay on Mopac service Rd

0.5 17.1 Right |Turn right onto Southwest Pkwy

4.4 21.5 Left [Turn left onto Travis Cook Rd

0.5 22 Right  [Turn right onto Old Bee Cave Rd

1.1 23.1 Straight [Continue onto Thomas Springs Rd

1.6 24.7 Right [Turn right onto Circle Dr

2.4 27 .1 Right  [Turn right onto US-290 W

0.2 27.3 Right |Turn right onto Fitzhugh Rd
Control 2 - Chevron - 10900 US-290, Austin, TX

0 27.4 Control 78737 6am - 12pm
10.3 37.7 Right  [Turn right onto S Oak Forest Dr
1.7 39.4 Right  [Turn right onto Bell Springs Rd




2.6 42 Left  |Turn left onto Hamilton Pool Rd
7.7 49.7 | Straight |Continue onto Farm Rd 962/Ranch Rd 962 E
5.2 54.9 Right |Turn right to stay on Farm Rd 962

7 61.9 Danger |TRAFFIC
0.1 62 Left |Turn left onto US-281 S

Control 3 - Big's Shell - 10541 US-281, Round
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0.3 62.6 Right |Turn right onto Farm Rd 962/Ranch Rd 962 E
6.7 69.3 Left [Turn left onto Old Spicewood Rd
7.6 76.9 Left |Turn left onto Fall Creek Rd

1.4 78.3 Straight [Continue onto Middleton Rd
0.2 78.4 | Straight [Continue onto Cypress Mill Rd

2 80.4 Right |Turn right onto State Hwy 71 E
0.5 80.9 Left turn left into control

Control 4 - Spicewood General Store 9418 State

0 | 80.5 | Control |\ 71 spicewood, TX 78669

0 80.9 Left [Turn left out of control and continue along US-71
0.4 81.3 Left |Turn left onto Gregg Dr
0.9 82.2 Straight [Continue onto Co Rd 404
2.4 84.6 | Straight [Continue onto Paleface Ranch Rd
3.4 88 Left |Turn left onto State Hwy 71 E
2.2 90.2 Left [Turn left onto Pace Bend Rd S

1.4 91.7 Left [Turn left to stay on Pace Bend Rd S
0.9 92.6 Right |Turn right onto Bee Creek Rd

. At the traffic circle, take the 3rd exit onto

6 98.6 | Straight Highlands Blvd
2.6 101.2 Right |Turn right onto Lakeway Blvd

1.2 102.4 Right |Turn right onto Lohmans Crossing Rd

1.1 103.5 Right [Turn right onto Lohmans Spur Rd
0.3 103.8 Right [Turn right onto Ranch Rd 620
2.2 106.1 Left |Turn left onto Bee Cave Pkwy

1.4 107.5 Left [Turn left onto Bee Cave Rd
7.3 114.8 Left  |Turn left onto the ramp to TX-360 Loop N
0.2 115 Straight [Merge onto TX-360 Loop N
8.2 123.3 Right |Turn right onto Mountain Ridge Dr
0.5 123.7 Left |Turn left onto Hyridge Dr




0.2 123.9 Right [Turn right onto Mesa Dr

0.5 124.4 Left |Turn left onto Steck Ave

1.2 125.6 Right |Turn right onto Shoal Creek Blvd
0.6 126.2 Left |Turn left onto Foster Ln

0.3 126.5 Right |Turn right onto Northcross Dr
0.4 126.9 | Straight |Continue onto St Joseph Blvd
0.3 127.1 | Straight [Continue onto Morrow St

0.1 127.2 Left  |Turn left onto Mullen Dr

0.3 127.5 Right |Turn right onto W Anderson Ln




